

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1040/2009

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIMARAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.K. Dua,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santhosh Krishnan,Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Santhosh Krishnan appearing for Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Advocate for respondent No.1 states that they have filed counter affidavit on 15.4.2009.

There is no request for filing counter affidavit by rest of the respondents.

Registry has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar